

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 578 OF 2013

LALITA @ SALONI Petitioner(s)
VERSUSPANKAJ KUMAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The parties are prepared to make an effort to resolve their disputes through mediation. Consequently, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi for conducting mediation in the matter. The respondent husband will pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) to the petitioner wife on the date when she comes to attend the mediation towards the travel expenses. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 16th November, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

List the matter after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER| |
|